
CLASSIFICATION
SINGLE DETACHED DWELLINGS

SEMI DETACHED DWELLINGS

TOWNHOUSES

DUPLEX, TRIPLEX, OUAD,APT BLDG

RES-ALTER & ADDITIONS

COMMERCIAL - ERECT

COMMERCIAL ADDITION

COMMERCIAL - OTHER

INDUSTRIAL - ERECT

INDUSTRIAL. ADD¡TION

INDUSTRIAL - OTHER

INSTITUTIONAL - ERECT

INSTITUTIONAL - ADDITION

INSTITUTIONAL. OTHER

AGRICULTURAL

SWIMMING POOL FENCES

ADMINISTRATIVE

DEMOLITION

SIGNS/CANOPY - CITY PROPERTY

SIGNS/CANOPY . PRIVATE PBOPER

CITY OF LONDON
SUMMARY LISTING oF BUILDING coNSTRUcTIoN AcTIVITY FOR THE MONTH OF OCtObET 2011

NO. OF ESTIMATED NO. OF

PERMITS COST UNITS

October 2bl1 to the end of October 201I

45

0

20

0

112

0

3

48

0

4

5

3

'l

I
2

l0
20

4

0

50

14,399,800
0

't1,207,800
0

1,725A40
0

3,317,000

5,229,400
0

9,299,700

1,173,000

174,495,000

50,000

157,750

60,000

181,300

19,300

0

0

0

Note: 1) Administrative permits include Tents, Change of Use and Transfer of Ownership, Partial Occupancy'

2) Mobile Signs are no longer reported.

November 10, 2011

45

0

58

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

NO. OF ESTIMATED NO. OF

PERMITS COST UNITS

Y:\Shared\building\ADMIN\monthly reports\2o11 BCA Summary\BcA-Octob€¿01'l'xls

616 182,584,160

3 1,198,000

130 58,222,940

10 24,424,200

1,306 31,493,295

22 23,270,606

17 9,391,500

u8 61,090,750

15 9,176,000

12 18,393,700

46 9,662,800

10 249,665,000

18 65,027,206

116 89,181,250

7 383,000

192 3,100,314

157 370,975

680
140

262 0

335 221,315,490 105

616

5

271

169

5

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5i
c

0

NO. OF ESTIMATED NO' OF

PERMITS COST UNITS

October 2010

30

1

15

0

143

1

0

29

3

2

9

I
1

7

0

14

3

9

0

37

6,259,000

214pOO

4,519,400
0

3,406,650

67,000

0
'1,878,400

5,400,000

2,619,000

224,000

10,000,000

300,000

563,000

0

340,500
0

0

0

3,369 836,635,695 ',l,067

to the end of October 2010

30

2

32

0
,l

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

NO. OF ESTIMATED NO. OF

PERMITS COST UNITS

915 190,47ö,99U

3 734,000

161 45,291,600

I 52,775þ00

1,580 36,408,341

50 50,881,092

20 18,868,000

335 48,890,001

15 21,360,000

7 4,902,800

46 4,481,865

20 70,690,000

'12 26,426,000

136 24,334,290

3 315,000

203 3,146,455

117 309,200

700
200

316 0

4,O37 600,293,434305

91þ

6

257

423

20

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

42

0

0

1,62135,790,950 65

Ei
{}

EË

jbunn
Text Box




