CITY OF LONDON

SUMMARY LISTING OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY FOR THE MONTH OF October 2011

		October 2011	to the end of October 2011					October 2010	october 2010 to the er			nd of October 2010	
	NO. OF	ESTIMATED	NO. OF	NO. OF	ESTIMATED	NO. OF	NO. OF	ESTIMATED	NO. OF	NO. OF	ESTIMATED		
CLASSIFICATION	PERMITS	COST	UNITS	PERMITS	COST	UNITS	PERMITS	COST	UNITS	PERMITS		UNITS	
	45	14,399,800	45	616	182,584,160	616	30	6,259,000	30	915	190,478,990	915	
SINGLE DETACHED DWELLINGS	45	14,000,000	0	3	1,198,000	5	1	214,000	2	3	734,000	6	
SEMI DETACHED DWELLINGS	20	11,207,800	58	130	58,222,940	271	15	4,519,400	32	161	45,291,600	257	
TOWNHOUSES	20	11,207,000	0	10	24,424,200	169	0	0	0	8	52,775,800	423	
DUPLEX, TRIPLEX, QUAD, APT BLDG	112	1,725,440	2	1,306	31,493,295	5	143	3,406,650	1	1,580	36,408,341	20	
RES-ALTER & ADDITIONS	112	1,725,440	0	22	23,270,606	0	1	67,000	0	50	50,881,092	0	
COMMERCIAL - ERECT	0	3,317,000	0	17	9,391,500	0	0	0	0	20	18,868,000	0	
COMMERCIAL ADDITION	3		0	348	61.090,750	1	29	1,878,400	0	335	48,890,001	0	
COMMERCIAL - OTHER	48	5,229,400	0	15	9.176,000	0	3	5,400,000	0	15	21,360,000	0	
INDUSTRIAL - ERECT	0	0.000.700		12	18,393,700	0	2	2,619,000	0	7	4,902,800	0	
INDUSTRIAL - ADDITION	4	9,299,700	0	46	9,662,800	0	9	224,000	0	46	4,481,865	0	
INDUSTRIAL - OTHER	5	1,173,000	. 0	10	249,665,000	0	1	10,000,000	0	20	70,690,000	0	
INSTITUTIONAL - ERECT	3	174,495,000	0			0	1	300,000	0	12	26,426,000	0	
INSTITUTIONAL - ADDITION	1	50,000	0	18	65,027,205	0	7	563,000	0	136	24,334,290	0	
INSTITUTIONAL - OTHER	8	157,750	0	116	89,181,250	0	,	0	. 0	3	315,000	0	
AGRICULTURAL	2	60,000	0	/	383,000		14	340,500	0	203	3,146,455	0	
SWIMMING POOL FENCES	10	181,300	0	192	3,100,314	0	14	0.40,000	. 0	117	309,200		
ADMINISTRATIVE	20	19,300	0	157	370,975	0	3	0	5	70	0	42	
DEMOLITION	4	0	5	68	0	57	9	0	J	20	0	0	
SIGNS/CANOPY - CITY PROPERTY	0	0	0	14	0	.0	0	U		316	0	0	
SIGNS/CANOPY - PRIVATE PROPERTY	50	0	0	262	0	0	37	05 700 050	65	4,037	600,293,434	1,621	
TOTALS	335	221,315,490	105	3,369	836,635,695	1,067	305	35,790,950	00	4,037	000,200,404	1,021	

Note: 1) Administrative permits include Tents, Change of Use and Transfer of Ownership, Partial Occupancy.

2) Mobile Signs are no longer reported.

November 10, 2011

Y:\Shared\building\ADMIN\monthly reports\2011 BCA Summary\BCA-October2011.xls